logo

NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB

id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id

600
269
228
194
159
527
499
453
408
115
625

1313
1245
1211
1214
1334
1389
1130
1124
1123
1427
1165
1142
1074
1022
1205

consensus

KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1
KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1
SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1

SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1

SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1
SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1
SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1
Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1

SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1
BSU 16940 NP 389576.2

LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1
1010479 ABOD76 RS08980 WP 350244492.1

DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1
Cj1673c YP 002345041.1

C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1
NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1
RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1
A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1
RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1
A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1
GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1
ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1
ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1
PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1

, y Y
AKKKKEEKKDEE%{KAL@%ALKB ﬁK‘éF KNi.lVBLDEE 23 Yok RJE
. .MATKKKTNFDDITKKYGA BKALIDALINAI EKDFGKG MRLG '\ E
. .MAKKPKKLEEISKKFGA IMRLG 1 E|
. .MAKKPKKLEEISKKFGA IBUGANCER . E|
. .MAKKPKKLEEISKKFGA IMRLG 1M E|
. .MAKKPKKLEEISKKFGA IMRLG )38 E|
. .MAKKPKKLDEISKKFGA IMRLG 1M E

.MAKKPKKLDEISKKFGA IMRLG 1 E|
. .MAKKLKKNEEITKKFGD JUGANCER, . E|
... MAKRIKKTEEITKKFGD MRLG "33 E|
.................. IM LG I8 LDWALGMGGNMP GRI E|
................ MAKD IMR G )8 LDINALGVIGGNMP GRI E|

.M....DKTIDKIDKTVDK
MSK....DATKEISAPTDAK

............... MAIDE

............... MAIDE

......... MAKTETTSPND
MAENKKSSKNNTVVKQVEPEQ IEKWNFGKG IM
................. IEKNFGKGI\IM
................. IEKNFGKGE\IM
................. IEKSFGKGE\IM
MEDG........ KKAASMSA IEKWNFGKG IM

................. IEKWNFGKG IMRLG
................. IEKWNFGKG IMRLG
................. IEKNFGK)Y MRLG
................. IEKWNFGKN| MRLG

N nnnnn nisln 0N N VKN 0 0 0NN NN

* * * skk o bk kskxk * RIS I S T T B B B B S



logo

EE ATttt o R o e B

e A

NTDB id 600 Kw2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1 157
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1 AREAQKIRGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPRY ALWAL GV N SQPD 156
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1 ANRQKINGGINNAF IDAEHALDPEYY ALWALGVN SQPD 156
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1 AREAQKIRGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPREY ALWAL GVN SQPD 156
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1 ANRNQKINGGINNAF IDAEHALDPEYY ALWALGVN SQPD 156
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1 IYGPESSGKTT AREAQKIRGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPEY ALWAL GV N SQPD 156
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1 IYGPESSGKTT AREAQKIRGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPRY ALWAL GVN SQPD 156
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1 IYGPESSGKTT ANEQKINGGINNAF IDAEHALDPEYY ALWALGVN QPD 156
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1 IYGPESSGKTT AREAQKINGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPEY ALWAL GV N SQPD 156
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2 YGPESSGKTT AIYQ[NGGEYAF IDAEHALDPYYY A[NJSLGVN SQPD 141
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1 IYGPESSGKTT AIRYQKNGGIWNA IDAERJA DPIAYARWALGVN SQPD 143
NTDB id 1010479 ABOD76 RS08980 WP 350244492.1 ARENQ BGGIWNAFIDAEHALDPWYYARSNALGVNQSDELL SQPDNGEQALETJ 153
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1 ARFAQKE\GGINGAF IDAEHALDPRYYARSNLGVNINDELL SQPDNGEQALETIJ 155
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1 AINYQOKIGG\U¥AF IDAEHALDRUY ARSYLGVNID Lfj SQPDIJGEQALEINY 142
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1 AINEQKNGGUAMAF IDAEHALDYR:IYAJSALGV §§ RILL SQPD GEQALEI|M 144
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1 AIEOKINGGUASAF IDAEHALDKIY ASAL.GV gy &LL SQPD GEQALEI|® 144
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1 AIFAQKNYGGIWNAF IDAEHAD|USSIY AIRSL.G N EL ~ SQPDIYGEQALEIfN 151
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1 AWQK[ETFYNEAF IDAEHALDPYYY AL GVNIDELL SQPDINGEQALEIf 159
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 VUGAF DAEHARDPUYARMSLGV)S ELM SQPD GEQALEI[S 143
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 WGAF DAEHARDPWNYARSNLGVIY ELM SQPD GEQALEIe 143
NTDB id 1123 OK783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1 I GPESSGKTT VUGAF DAEHAJJDPUUYABASLGV)S EL) SQPD GEQALEI[S 143
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1 IYGPESSGKTT IN¢AFTDAEHALDEMYAMSLGVIS [§ LL SQPD GEQALEIMN 151
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1 I GPESSGKTT IQNMAFTDAEHALDPNYYAJQSLGVN DELL SQPD GEQALEI(S 142
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1 I GPESSGKTT KIQNMAFIDAEHALDPWYYAJQSLGVN DELL SQPD GEQALEI(® 142
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1 INWAFTIDAEHALDPNYABRSLGV DWNLL SQPDNGEQALETI 142
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1 INMAFIDAEHALDPNYABASLGV DWNLL SQPDBIGEQALETIE 142
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1 SQPD GEQALETpN 142

consensus FoLUTERDE TR T skl Lo ok Tk DUER e DL T lskormk Lok DD ER DD Dx Dkl ok bk Dokor Lkorok



DMLt

50, 587 L Sl IRV ECETT A

NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1 G MGDSEVGLQAR . 236
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1 GDIGDSHVGLQAR . 235
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 235
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1 GDIGDSHVGLQAR . 235
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 235
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1 GDIGDSHVGLQAR . 235
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1 GDIGDSHVGLQAR . 235
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 235
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1 GDI§GDSHVGLQAR . 235
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 220
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1 G MGD HVGLQAR . 222
NTDB id 1010479 ABOD76 RS08980 WP 350244492.1 G MGDS|R¥GLQAR . 232
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1 GDMGDS|REGLQAR . 234
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1 GDMGDNHVGLQAR 222
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1 GDMGD[NHVGLQAR 224
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1 GDMGD[NHVGLQAR 224
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1 GDMGDS  GLEIAR . 230
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1 GDMGDSH GLQAR . 238
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 222
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 222
NTDB id 1123 0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 222
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1 MGD [WEGLQAR . 230
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1 MGDSH GLQAR . 221
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1 MGDSH GLQAR . 221
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1 MGDSH GLQAR . 221
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1 MGDSH GLQAR . 221
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1 MGD HVGLQAR . 221

consensus PUUEIT U Dbk bk Dl DLkl Dok b Lk DLk % %k %k o0 DEDxd Lkl 1 0 1Tkl LT TTE Lwkl]



toge LDIR 19 KT KachE! NET&'KWKNKVAA F éA K;\ AISYBPEK

Eilse EL& VReDls

NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1 IMGSTKIEEGS. KVVKNKVAPPF IM GEGISGEL N 315
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1 IMGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K 314
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1 IGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K 314
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1 IMGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K 314
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1 BIGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K 314
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1 IMGSTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K 314
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1 IMGSTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K 314
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1 GTTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K 314
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1 IMGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IfHYGEGIS K 314
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2 BRAEQLKQGN. . ... KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS D 295
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1 MBAETIKNGT. .. .. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYG GIS D 297
NTDB id 1010479 ABOD76 RS08980 WP 350244492.1 R .PVKTGNDS KIWWKNKVAPPF T 308
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1 R . .PTKVGNDA| KPVKNKVARPF G 310
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1 R .L.KQNBEP KVVKNKVAPPF 297
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1 R .L.KQNEQH MKVVKNKVAPPF 299
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1 R .L.KQNEQH MKVVKNKVAPPF 299
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1 R SLSDTGKIKDKSGEV KVVKNKVAPPF 310
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1 IBBCGV....V.KDGBEI KVVKNKVAPPF 313
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 MBTGS....I.KKGEEV KV KNKVAPPF 297
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 SR TGS....I.KKGEEV KV KNKVAPPF 297
NTDB id 1123 OK783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1 R .. I1.KKG KV KNKVAPPF 297
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1 R .. I.KKG KVVKNKVAPPF 305
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1 R .. I1.KEG KVVKNK APF 296
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1 R ..I1.KEG KVVKNK AEPF 296
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1 R . .V.KEG KVVKNK APPF 296
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1 R . .V.KEG KVVKNK APPF 296
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1 R .V.KEG KVVKNKVAPPF 296

consensus *ok |k * ok L I A e R B B kok ok | oskokok * * ko b Dokokokox |



logo

NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB

id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id

600
269
228
194
159
527
499
453
408
115
625

1313
1245
1211
1214
1334
1389
1130
1124
1123
1427
1165
1142
1074
1022
1205

consensus

KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1
KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1
SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1

SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1

SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1
SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1
SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1
Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1

SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1
BSU 16940 NP 389576.2

LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1
1010479 ABOD76 RS08980 WP 350244492.1

DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1
Cj1673c YP 002345041.1

C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1
NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1
RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1
A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1
RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1
A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1
GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1
ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1
ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1
PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1

LEESEEESAMAVASE. .
IEEDNTEEKQSSKEK. .

L e g

DNNGVVQQQAEETQEEL.EFE.E

.PKKE
.PKKE
.PKKE
.PKKE

- EkE REeba. siBEEV. LPLeDELEIELE
LDDSEVAETEEETTASKTKAKAKKE
IDGEEVSEQDTENKKDE. . .
IDGEEVSEQDTENKKDE. . .
IDGEEVSEQDTENKKDE. . .
IDGEEVSEQDTENKKDE. . .
IDGEEAAE. .. .SKKDE. ...
IDGEEIAE....SKKDE. ...

K.AVETEEIELELED.......
. .VNEEVPLDLGDELEIEIE
. .VNEEVPLDLGDELEIEIE
. .VNEEVPLDLGDELEIEIE
. .VNEEVPLDLGDELEIEIE
. .VNEEVTLDLGDELEIEIE
. .VNEEVTLDLGDELEIEIE
..... TDDLALDLDNGIEIED.

nneEreE ==

ETDEK...ADKNLVLELDDTIELED.

SDVPEEDLPTTEDE.QI.NILPDDST...... EE..............
LATIKSGAKPELVKEMAPAEMGA. .. .. DA. ... .
MAATRAGNAGEAPA .LAPAPAAP..... EAABA. .. ...
QNSMEMEGMISGSE. . .DDE. .G..... EE. ... ... ... .. o o i

SNEEIMPLP...DEP..L..... EEMB.............. ... .. ...
SNEEIMPLP...DEP..L..... EEMB........... ... ... .. ...
IMINTLASNPNSVLKA...TASDSN..... DESPVEEFSEEEL.............
IMALNEMEMHITEGT .. .QDETD........... GERPEE...............
IALNEMEMHITEGT. . .QDETD. .. ........ GERPEE...............
IVALNEMEMHITEGT. . .QDETD........... GERPEE...............

IVEHLEMTPMGAV.T. . .LAEEVE

IMEMLLNPENMQLTIA...ETSSAA
IMEMLLNPENMQLTA...ETSSAA
IMEQLLTTGTNGAVQ....I.EDE

IMEQLLTKASDQTAA. .. .HDETE
RAKLLITSANTKAT...PVAEDL
* %

387
387
387
387
387
383
383
378
383
348
355
359
363
343
347
347
343
372
348
348
348
352
354
354
349
349
347



logo

NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB

id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id

600
269
228
194
159
527
499
453
408
115
625

1010479 ABOD76 RS08980 WP 350244492.1

1313
1245
1211
1214
1334
1389
1130
1124
1123
1427
1165
1142
1074
1022
1205

consensus

KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1
KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1
SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1

SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1

SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1
SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1
SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1
Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1

SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1

BSU 16940 NP 389576.2

LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1

DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1
Cj1673c YP 002345041.1

C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1
NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1
RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1
A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1
RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1
A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1
GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1
ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1
ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1
PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1

387
388
388
388
388
384
384
378
383
348
355
359
363
343
347
347
343
372
348
348
348
352
354
354
349
349
347

MEmmmEe. m

X non conserved
B similar
il >50% conserved



