

logo

NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1	.	387
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1	E	388
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1	E	388
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1	E	388
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1	E	388
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1	E	384
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1	E	384
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1	.	378
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1	.	383
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2	.	348
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1	.	355
NTDB id 1010479 ABOD76 RS08980 WP 350244492.1	.	359
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1	.	363
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1	.	343
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1	.	347
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1	.	347
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1	.	343
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1	.	372
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1	.	348
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1	.	348
NTDB id 1123 OK783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1	.	348
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1	.	352
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1	.	354
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1	.	354
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1	.	349
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1	.	349
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1	.	347

consensus

non conserved
 similar
 $\geq 50\%$ conserved